SL8.0 bike RVSL-10801

BR

I—H—< = a2 TILFEEILAE - BHEEREAE) s 1
IR—="Y 1) R E(BBER—TEZR) oo 8
v —IL= = 1 TILARVEBEERREZE) o, 12

) TINRTRALE o,



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

Reebok



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

=

Upright post cover

1

95
Handlebar
x1

x1

Console
x1

107
Upright post

Adaptor

x1
5 9
Saddle Saddle Post
x1 x1

101
Console tray front cover

Q0000
% g 0000

#49 M8x20 x5 #50 019x@8 x9 #54 @13.5x@8.5 x9
) )

Qoo (-
mm:[ﬂ) #102ST2.9x20L x4
I —w =
ﬂﬂlﬂ:‘ﬂ) #61Socket Wrench with

screwdriver x1

H66M8x60 x4

= \
#60 Wrench with screwdriver x1
Left pedal Right pedal )
X1 x1 #62 6x35x150mm Allen Key x1

P.2



P.3



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

L9X5 Eom
62 x1 |

—

P4



P.5



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

PUSH DOWN ON THE HANDLES ON THE FRONT TO LIFT THE BIKE, AND
THEN YOU CAN PUSH/PULL FORWARDS AND BACKWARDS

P.6



AN

Reebok

Allow for a minimum space of 1m around Serial no. is located on the base of the
the bike when in operation.

O “ w O . Example:
AR : Seral No: RVSLA0G01 0191000001
OO XXX
PNy

RRSEKRERIIIN

VOO0 | 909009, 9900,
o ComAd

0 4 PCLLL

A | = PO
::‘: 099 999 ’00
00008 s

CRRRABRKRL
G000V 99999
“‘“‘:?2?:“‘“

SETUP DIMENSIONS
113.5 (L) x 56 (W) x 146.5 (H)

Reebok

Find out more at:
reebokfitness.com/reebok-app
Product Registration and Support Search ‘Reebok Fitness Equipment’

Enregistrement et support du produit BI hTM
Productregistratie en ondersteuning uetOOt
Registro de productos y soporte 7N

Registro de produto e suporte

Pervncrpaumna U NoAAepXKa NPOAYKTa
BEOFHRET R—F

WEEE logo this symbol on a product means that the product is
Sopgd Ipoog sldoge covered by European Directive 2012/19/EU.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
| N
F AR Eﬂﬂ'ﬂ H* iﬁ - owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by RFE

o o International is under license.
Aw e5 9 A 3 i A ) A o .
Hereby, RFE international declares that this product is in compliance

with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 2014/53/EU.

2

www.reebokfitness.info/product-support

P.7



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

60 —% 62—

98—

59

62

P.8



JAN

Reebok

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Console 1 46 Wave washer 1 85 Screw (ST3.9*50L) 7
2 Upper cable 1 (220.5*230*0.3T) 86 Crank (L) 1
3 Flat washer 4 47 Bearing (6004 2RS) 2 87 Pedal (L) 1
(28*219*2T,BLK) 48 Sleeve 1 88 Screw (ST2.920L) 4
4 Screw (M8*P125*16L) 4 49 Screw (M8*P125*20L) 5 89 Screw (M8*40L*S18|_) 2
5 Saddle (3B-21Q+GEL) 1 50 Flat washer 10 90 Transport wheel 2
6 Console tray rear cover 1 (28*219*27T) 91 Bearing (608 272) 4
7 Screw (M5*16L,BLK) 6 51 Screw (M5*12L,BLK) 2 92 Front foot tube 1
8 Water bottle holder 1 52 Sensor bar fixed seat 1 93 Hand pulse 2
9 Saddle post 1 53 Frame 1 77 Handlebar grip (L) 1
10 Upper slider cover 1 54 Spring washer 9 95 Handlebar 1
n Lower slider cover 1 (©13.5x@8.5) 96 Handlebar cover 2
12 Knob 1 55 Lower cable ! 97 Hand pulse cover 4
13 Horizontal slider 1 56 (M;%%Sg%\/;/_ 0 2 98 Flat washer 2
14 Slider fixed bolt 1 ’ ! (25.5*@12*2T)
15 End cap 2 57 Foot tube end cap (L) 2 99 Semicircle washer 1
16 Belt 1 58 Induction wire 1 (28*219%2T)
17 Chain cover (R) 1 59 DC wire 1 100 Handlebar grip (R) 1
18 Crank (R) 1 60 Wrench with screwdriver 1 101 Console tray front 1
(1315.17) cover
19 Pedal (R) 1 )
61 Socket wrench with 1 102 Screw (ST2.9*20L) 4
20 Crank cover 2 screwdriver (13.14) .
21 Nut 2 62 AllenKey (6*35"150mmi) 1 108 Sorew (M57I0L(09.5) :
29 Screw 4 43 Roar foot tube : 104 Nylon nut (M8*7T) 2
23 Pillar (29*91.6L) 1 ok Hex nut (M10,BLK) 9 105 Upright post cover 1
24 Adaptor (9V 1A) 1 65 Rubber pad (M10) 4 106 Hand pulse wire 2
25 Nylon nut (M8*7T13) 3 66 Screw 4 107 Upright post 1
26 Idler plate 1 (M8*P1.25*601*S20L) 108 End cap 2
27 Idler spring 1 67 Foot tube end cap (R) 2 109 Spring washer 5
(216*22.5(65Mn)) 68 Nut > (281*2.5T)
28 Flat washer 1 69 Bearing (6000) 1
(28*@22*1T)
70 Small belt pulley 1
29 Screw (M8*20L) 1 (0348)
30 Wave washer 1 71 Flywheel axle (3/8"- 1
(210.2*¢13*0.3T) 26*130L ,BLK)
51 Idler wheel ! 72 Bearing (6203 2RS) 1
32 Bearing (6000 277) 2 73 Flywheel 1
33 Sleeve (3mm) 1 (280*32W*7KG)
34 Chain cover right trim 1 74 One-way bearing 1
cover (235*17)
35 Screw (ST2.9*10L) 17 75 Bearing (6003 2RS) 1
36 Nylon nut (M6*5.5T) 4 76 Bearing (6300 2RS) 1
37 Crank axle 1 77 Plastic sleeve 1
38 Hex screw 4 (210*215.8*9mm)
(M6*P1.0*16L) 78 Flat washer 1
39 Spring washer 4 (230*234*0.87)
(261%1.6T) 79 Plastic sleeve 1
40 Hex screw 1 (#10*15.8*6mm)
(M8*551*S25L) 80  Hexnut(3/8"-26*3.8T) 3
41 Magnetic system 1 81 Motor 1
42 Spring 1 82 C shape clasp 2
43 Pull pin 1 (218.5*@22.5*1T)
44 Belt pulley (2260) 1 83 Chain cover left trim 1
45 Flat washer 1 cover
(220.3*30*0.5T) 84 Chain cover (L) 1

P.9



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

CONNECT YOUR SMARTPHONE TO YOUR

NEW REEBOK EQUIPMENT
DOWNLOAD:
Search 'Reebok Fitness Equipment’ on the App Store or Google Play. 4 Download on the J——
‘ App Store Google play
Reebok
CONNECT:

Your Reebok machine connects to the app via the bluetooth
dongle, so you don't need GPS or internet to use it. The USB
connectoris colour coded blue to match the correct USB

port on your machine.

Once you have selected a workout or planned your route, the
app will ask you to choose the machine you would like to

connect with.

PLAN YOUR ROUTE

Choose 'MAP MY ROUTE' from
the 'GET STARTED' tab.

01. PRESET ROUTES:
There are 5 preset routes, that you can
select from by clicking the preseticon.
02. CUSTOMISE YOUR ROUTE:

First, Search for a location
where you would like to

plan your route.

Create your route by pressing
on the map to choose your
starting point, finish point,

and up to 8 way points.

P.10



7 N
Reebok

START YOUR ROUTE

Once you have chosen your route, slide the GO button left and then
connect with your Reebok machine.

Once you have connected successfully, press start on your cardio
equipment to begin your workout!

MONITOR WORKOUT DATA

To change the data view, swipe to scroll between workout
data, elevation and HR/pace.

To remove the data view from the screen, press the
data view button.

TRACK YOUR WORKOUT

The Reebok Fitness app allows you to track
your progress via Google Maps.

You can switch the view between 0
map, satellite, flyover and street view. |
The treadmill’s elevation level will automatically
adjust to match your programmed route, or if you are =

using a bike or cross trainer, the resistance level will
automatically adjust accordingly.

ANALYSE YOUR TRAINING

At the end of your training session, the app shows you a
workout profile, giving you stats such as distance covered,
calories burned and average pace.

You can add personalised notes to your workout profile

such as how challenging or hard you found the workout.

The training history page allows you to review your previous

workouts and stats such as total number of calories burned.

More languages available at: reebokfitness.com/reebok-app

P.11



SL8.0 Bike

USER MANUAL

JAPANESE

& HRE

BITE =244 A R & Bth & 13 1hd 3 A AL £ 4
[MER DHHORERS 7 A NS 270 FHL 27

Ty RRAVEMLTC 772 EARXR—NALy 7 LET,
Uty b “BERgEEZ ) £y Mo 3oL £
[RESET] (Y £ v M) &34 /Tc. [STOP](J21E) 3L TL &L, ”
NTT BE & G IRIRE TR S B0 S £ 7

+ JAEHRE O E LT T

- RO EE T XS

PRAETFIH
BV BESESN6. IV — LD Ay FHAAD . E—FFNED 4, M KM AERSN. Z0
#%. 00 E—FEANL &5
+/— #PLC 22— (U0-U4) #ZIEIRL.ENTER (AJD 2L 3. +/~ & ENTER (AP #Hi-C. 22— FEH (.

FEwr BREEE) EANLES
/- FLCEADE—FFIEIRLENTER (AJD #MLF4. +/- #WL T HEDMEE £y ML START (AZ—1)

EMLCHEZZ AL £
FTRNTDF =K%Yy 2121 START (ZKX—P) ##ILThL—=> 7 %{51EL ., 2D RESET (

Vey b)) eMLET £

T—F
~v==27)V

/= KRRV EMLT EHADRRM / WHEE / #oy— / HR OOE%D £ty FL.START (RX—N) 2L CGEEZFIMEL £
Tt/ LT EHTOMPLEIEHL £7

VA=V N

M—=> 7S ABINCIRPL A2 SHET 32, 12 O ToRESNET 0/ L0618 £4.

7k

HADTy Mb. 20~300 #3i#IRL . START (RA&—N) K& L CGEB) 2 BHIEL £

U1-U4
WA SN2 L —=2 7 DIl 2—F 3> Y — IV ECHS OB T 0/ SLEER L AR E T2 ENTEET,

P.12



7 N
Reebok

O A%y bo—iv

A/~ LT, 55%. 75%. 90% & TAG DR#IEINL £

“TAG 1. 2—HF—DIFACEDbE N —=27

DEHOHELAE T, COBMEE. =74 H A R EMIh T2 EES 3N TELY. 7

BROIAEUL. (220 —FEE=AFTEEAE] O & WFIHEL £9. COFMEE. HRLHAEMIR) #F€L &4, C
DG A HEZ . 55%. 5% £7/21390%% B0 HL F3. #l: 220 25 (2—HF—DIFEE)  =195MHR(C DA Hz. &
WAD%EEOHL L) .

[ENTER] & #f L CHEE L & ¥

Me—=>7 ., P EEIRC TSN E§.

Elf7=E

RECOVERY ([H|48) %L . 2 D%, i T2kt HORICBEE L, a> YV —Vidlpms A7 &7 LV HR GO
YRR T Sy a2l ET. Y —LIEZ D% HR GO BIEL XL EERRL £

F1 - dEFICR L

F2 - ETHRW

F3 - Ru

F4 - 5@

F5 — LR

F6 - Hu»

MP3

WEDTS71 MP3 ¥—7 W5 ZLIAA, 2>V — LBl TEREHELET.

NATETN

1t =

CDAVE2—RDBPFIGWVERTX 7 E—CF., <> MO T7E 72— 5HHL W TLIES 0,

Varay=

EﬁEa

CORE, ERP R ICIHA T2 L0 iESNTEE . B SN TO AT EMAEE—NICE>T PLy 3

WA 4 SRS ZOWE COE—FRAARCAVET. by PV HEBT20E, Za8F—5 AL
T 8 —EHF TS W,

P.13



PRODUCT RVSL-10801 — SL8.0 Bike
CODE

LOCATION Located on the bottom of the main frame

SERIAL NUMBER: RVSL-10801/0919/000041
MANUFACTURED DATE: September 2012

P.14



N
Reebok

SL8.0 Bike

UK: RFE Europa Ltd. 8 Clarendon Drive, Wymbush, Milton Keynes, MK8 8ED.
+44 (0)800 440 2459 / techsupport@rfeinternational.com

Europe: RFE Europa, Linprunstrasse 49, 80335 Munich, Deutschland.
serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com

ES: +34 800 600 816 / serviciotecnico@rfeinternational.com
DE: +49 (0)89 189 39 700 / serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com

APAC (excluding Australia): RFE Asia Pacific, 26F, 2608-2609, 1 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong,
Kowloon, Hong Kong.

+852 34685027 / techsupportapac@rfeinternational.com
Australia: techsupportaustralia@rfeinternational.com

China: FE: HiHARSRARRBIRAE LiBMEILXEEFK201S EMMEIHE 12 1601 AZE.
4007037798 / techsupportchina@rfeinternational.com

USA: RFE Sporting Goods Inc. 445 Plasamour Drive, Suite 1, Atlanta, GA 30324, USA.
+1 (800) 215 6216 / techsupportusa@rfeinternational.com

P.15

RVSL-10801 V3.0 11.2021



	SL8.0 bike RVSL-10801 ｼﾘｱﾙ位置



